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DU PONT 

-ASStJBJ!:­
!IElUIICID! 

ACTIVE INGREDIENT: ' 
2-[4-[(6-cMo,,0-2-'1uino"l1nyl)oxyJphenoxy~ 

propionic acid, ethyl ester ...................•............•....... If. S\· 

INERT INGREDIENTS ............•..•...•.............................•..... 90. S\ 
Contains petroleum distillates 

*E'Iuivalent to 0.' pounds al per gallon 

DEP OUT OF ItEACJI. OF, CHILDREN 
PRECAUTIONARY STATEMENTS 

IIAZAltDS TO B1llIANS 

ACCEPTED 
".: " I 0 1988 

CAUTIOiu JlA1' IlllUUT! Et!S. BOS!, Tllll.OAT ~ RIll 

Avoid Breathing Vapor. or Spray Mist. Avoid contact vith skin, eyes and 
( clot:hing. In case of contac","immediately flush eyes or skin vith plenty 

'of vater. Cet m~dical attention if skin irritation persis,s. Wash 
thoroughly with soap and vater after handling. Remove and wash 
contaminated clothing before reuse. 

For r.edlcal emergencies involving this product, call toll free 
1-800-441-?637. 

D'c not apply directly to vater or vetlands. Do. ,not contaminate water by 
cleaning of equipment ~r disposal of vaste. 

PHYSICAL £HD CIlEI[[CAL HAZARD'> 

Combust:ible. 
/ 

Keep a"aY from heat, sparks, and open flames. Keep container 
closed. 

STORAGE AND DISPOSAL 

Do not subject to temperatures below 320 F. Do not contaminate vater, food or 
feed by ,storage nr disposal. Xeep from contact with fertilizers. insecticides, 
fungicides, and seeds during storage. 
p.!STICm! DISPOSAL: Pesticides, sl,ray m1x~e, or rinsate that cannot be 
used according to label instructio'.lS aust ba disposed of according to 
applicable Federal, State or local procedur.s. 
r~~ DISPOSAL: Triple rins. (or e~ .. lent) and dispose of in a 
sanitary landfill or by incineration if allowed by Stata and local authorities. 

DlPOIlTANT 
" 

Injury to or loss of d.sirabl. tr •• s or v.getation may result from failure'to" 
observe the following: Do not apply or drain or flush equipment on or nsar 
desirable trees or plants, or on are',. where th.ir roots may extend, or in 
locstions where the chemical may be washed or moved into contact with their, 
roota. Do not ule on lawns, walks, driveway., tennis court., or .lml1ax .rL~~. 
Prevent drift of spray to desirable plants. Do not contaminate any body of 
vater. Keep from contact with fertilizers, insecticides, fungicides, and seeds 
during st6rage. 
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Use caution vhen handling "Assure" Herbicide as accidental spills or splsshes 
may harm the finish on painted equipment. 

Thoroughly clean all traces of "Assure" from application equipment immediately 
after use. Flush tank, pump, hoses and boom with several changes of water 
after removing nozzle tips and acreena (clean these parts ~eparately). Failure 
to thoroughly clean the equipment may result in injury to subsequently aprayed 
grass crops. 

NOTICE OF VARRANTI 

Du Pont warranta that this product conforms to the chemical description on the 
label thereof and is reasonably fit for the purpo.e. atated on aueh label only 
when used 1.~ ac'cordanee with the directioni under normal use conditions. It is 
!mposcible to eliminate all ri.ks inherently associated with the use of this. 
product. Crop injury, ineffeetivene •• , or other unintended consequences may 
result because of such factor. luch al weather conditions, presence of other 
materials, or the manner of u~e or application, all of which are beyond the 
control of Du Pont. In no ease shall Du Pont be liable for consequential, 
Ipeeial or indirect damages resulting from the us~ or handling of thia 
product. All such risks are assUmed by the buyer .. _ DU PONT HAKES NO VARRANTIES 
OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE NOR ANY OTHER EXPRESS OR 
IHPLIED VARRANTY EXCEPT AS STATED ABOVE. 

E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company, Inc., Agricultural Products Department, 
Yilmington, DE 19898. . . 
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GENERAL INfORMATION 

"Assure" i. a selective postemergen=e herbicide recommended for the control of 
annual and per"nnial grasses ill soybeans. 

"Assure" does not control .edge. or broadleaf .eedl~ 

aecomm~nded rates and timing for "As lure" Herbicide application vill provide 
control of the emu'ged gra .. es present. Subs"'l,uent flushes of grass weeds 
require a separate treatment. 

Host grass crops, including vheat, barley, rye, oats, sorghum, rice and,corn 
are highly sensitive to "As lure " Herbicide a;d all direct or indirect CQntact 
should be avoided. 

Vhen not in use, keep container closed to prevent evaporation or 10s8 through 
spillag \. 

Under certain environment~! conditions, minor le~f .potting may occur on 
soybeans. New growth and crop yields are unaffected. 

BIOLOGICAL ACTIVITY 

"Assure" Is • systemic herbicide which 1s rapidly absorbed and r~adily 
translocated from the treated foliage to the root system and growing points of 
the plant. 

and a loss of Control Symptoms - Treated plants show a reduction in growt~ 
competitiveness. All early chlorosis/necrosis of the younger 
followed by a progressive collapse of the r~maining foliage. 
viII generally be observed in one to three veeK. depending on 
treated and the environmental conditions. 

plant tissues is 
These symptoms 
the grass species 

/ DIRECTIONS FOR USE 

It is a violation of federal law to use this product in a manner inconsistent 
with its labeling. 

TIMING OF APPLICATION 

Apply "Assure" Herbicide postemergence to actively growing grasses according to 
the accompanying rate table recommendations. Provide thorough and uniform 
apray coverage. 

Applications made to grass plants stressed due to insufficient moisture or co:d 
temperatures, or to gr.ss plants exceeding the atage of growth recommended ~n 
the rate table may result in unsatisfactory control. 

, .. ' .. 
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In arid regions where irrigation !I used to lupplement limited rainfall, 
"Assure" Herbicide should be applied a • • oon as po"sible after an irrig~tion. 

Under no-till crop produc~lon. increase .pray p~e •• ur. and volume to ensure 
proper coverage. 

APPLICATION INf0RHATION 

SPRAT ADJUVANTS 

Always include a spray adjuvant with pastemergence applications of 
"Assur.". Petroleum 011 concentrates .hould be of good quality and contain a 
minimum of 15\ emulsifier/surfactant. Ronionic .urfactants should contain at 
least 80' active ingredient. DO ROT use vegetable (crop origin) oils a. 
spray adjuvants vith "Assure" herbicide. (US! ONLY EPA APPROVED OIL 
CONCENTRATES AND SURFACTANTS). 

Cround Application 

Nozzles: 

Spray 
Volume: 

Spray 

Use standard fan or hollow cone nozzles to apply RAssure M " 

herbicide. Do not use flood nozzles. 

Use a miy)mu~ of 10 gallons of vater per acre in Area I (adequate 
rainfall ). Us~ a mini~ of 15 gallons of vater per acre in 
Area II (arid condit10ns ). Do not ~~ceed 40 gallons of vater 
per acre in Area I or Area II. .. 

<-,' 
1 

Adluvant: Always include a nonphytotoxic petroleum oil concentrate at 1\ v/v 
(4 Qts/lOO Gal) or a nonionic surfactant at 0.25\ v/v (1 Qt/100 

/ Gal). 

Aerial Application 

Spray 
VolUllle: 

Spray 

Use a miyjmum of 3 gallonl of vater per acre in Area 
rainfall ). Uslta min~~ of 5 gallonl of vater in 
(arid conditions ~. 

I (adequate 
Area II 

Adjuvant: Alvays include a nonphytotoxic petroleum oil concentrate at 0.5' 
v/v QX (2 Qts/100 Cal) a nonionic surfactant at 0.25\ v/v (1 
Qt/100 Cal). 

, . 



Aron I & II 

Lrea I - encompa.eo most of the ea.ten, half of the United States. I~ is 
characterized as having adequate rainfall to aupport crop production and 
generally doe. not require irrigation during the growing .eason. States 
included in area I are; Alabama, Arkansas, Connecticut, Delav.re, Florida, 
Georgia, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansa. (broadly defined as east of 
Interstate 135), Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, 
Michigan, Minnesota, Missia.ippi, Mi •• ouri, Nebraska (broadly defined as 
east of State Highway 183), Nev Hampshire, Nev Jersey, Nev york, North 
Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, OklahOmA (broadly defined a. east of 
Interstate 35), Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, Soutb Carolin., South Dakota, 
Tenn •• see, Texas (broadly defined as east of Interatate 35), Vermont, 
Virginia, Vest Virginia, and Visconain. 

Area II - encompa.ses the vestern portipn 9f four .tatea velt of the' 
Mississippi ri~er. It is ch.r.cteri~ed as having arid conditt~s and in 
many locations requires irrigation during the graving .eason.~ States 
included In area II are, Kansa. (broadiy defined a. vest of Interstate 135), 
Nebraska (broadly defined aa vest of State Highway 183), OklahOmA (broadly 
defined as vest of Inters~ate 35) and Texa. (broadly defined a. vest of 
Interstate 35). 

1/ Note: Applications of ~Assure~ herbicide should be made to actively 
growing grasses. If a field is to receive an irrigation, vait until 
after the irrigation to aF~ly ~Assur~~ herbicide. 

L... 
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Area I 

Area II 
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RESTRICIIONS 

Do not graze treated fields or harvest for forage nr hay. 

Do not use vegetable (crop origin) oils a. spr.y adjuvant or carrier. 

Do not apply ·Assure· Herbicide to plAnt. 'tres.ed due to insuffIcient 
=oisture. erass weeds under this condition frequently beco=e less sensitive to 
herbicide actiTity. 

Do not cultivate within 7 days before or 7 days after an application of 
-Asaur.- •• control mAy be unaatisfactory! , 

Do not apply if rain is e~pected within 1 hour of application a. control =-,. be 
unsatisfactory . 

Do not apply ·Assure· Herbicide when environ=ental conditions are such that 
drift to other crops and non-target areas is possible. Grass crops such as 
corn, sorghum, wheat, rice, etc. ,are highly sensitive to MAssure~ Herbicide. 

Do not apply more than 40 ounces of product per acre per season. 

Do not apply ·Assure· within 80 days of harvest. 

Do not apply after pod set. 

Do not tank mix ·Assure· Herbicide with any pesticide, fertilizer, or additive 
except as directed in this label. Application of a broadleaf herbicide within 
one day following an application of ·Assure· or'within seven days preceeding an 
application of ·Assur,,· =-y result in reduced grass control. 

o . 

I Users in Texas must confer with personnel of regional U.S. Fish and Vildlife 
Service offices to insure that f<~erally-protected plants are not exposed to 
this product. 
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RECOMMENPhTIONS FOR GRASS CONTROL IN SOYBEANS 
~rea I - (~reaa with ~dequate Raintall) 
o ~pply only to activaly growing graasea at the reco .. ended weed stages • 

. , 0 ~lwaya add a non-phytotoxio petroleum oil cor.entrata or a nonionic aurtactant according to label 
o Forlow spray volume raco ... ndationa and tiald\calibrate equipment to assure unitorm plant covarag 

, . 
I 
r. ANNUAL GRASSES 

~ Corn (volunteer) 
Shattercane 
JOhnsongrass 

',' (seedling) 
, wild Proso Killet r. 
~. crowtootgrass 
1 Fall PanicUlll 
,. . Foxtails 

Giant 
Green 
Yellow 
Bristly 

Goosegrass 
.. Itchgrass 
I Sandbu!" (tield) 
, Sprangletop 

Volunteer cereals 
Wheat 
Barley 
Oats 
Rye 

" Wild O .. t 
: Witchgrass 
, Moolycupgrss. , 
; Bsrny .. rdgrsss 
i. Broadlea t a igna 19r .... 
( Ccabgrass 
f Large 

Smooth 
; Jungleri:::e -
I Red Rice: : : 

Texas ~~!lJ~l1M 

SPECIES 

Zea mays 
Sorghum bicolor 

Sorghum halepense 
Panicum miliaceum 

SIZE AT 
APPLICATION 

(INCHES) 

6-18 
6-12 

2-8 
2-6 

Dactylocteniua aegyptium 
Panicua dichotoaiflorum 

2-6 
2-6 

setaria taberi 
Setaria viridis 
setaria lutescens 
setaria'verticillata 
!leudne indica 
Rottboellia exaltata 
Cenchrua incertus 
Laptochloa tilitorais 

T.iticum aestivua 
Hordeum vulgare 
Avena sativa 
sacale ceraale 
Avena fatua 
Panicua oapillare 
Eriochloa villosa 

Echinochloa crus-galli 
Brachiaria platyphylla 

Diqitaria aanquinalis 
Digitaria iachaemUm 
Ec~inochloa colonum 
or.y'ta sativa 
psoucum tex .. num 

2-8 
2-4 
2-4 
2-4 
2-6a 
2-8 
2-6 
2-6 

2-6 
2-, 
2-6 
2-6 
2-6 
2-6 
2-4 

2-6 
2-6 

2-6 a 
2-6a 
2-6 
1-4 
2-4 

"ASSURE" 
OZ PRODUCT/A 

10 
10 

10 
1(; 

14 
14 

14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 

14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 

16 
16 

16 
16 
16 
16 
16 

---SPRAY AIm1VANT (\ 
OIL CONCENTRATE 
GROUND AIR 

1.0\ v/v 0.5\ v/v 
(4 Qt/l00 Gal) (2 Qt/100 Gal) 

1.0\ v/v 0.5' v/v 
(' Qt/.100 Gal) (2 Qt/100 Gall 

, 

, , 

1.0 ,v/v 0.5\ v/v 
(. ~t/l00 Gal) (2 Qt/100 Gal 

AI I.erqth ot l .. tE 



PEIlENtlIAL GRASSES 

Area I (Cont'd) 

Benud .. gr ...... 
Fir .. t Application 

Rhizoma Johnsongraa .. 
Firat Application 

Quackgrass 
First Application 

Wirest:em Kuhly 
First AppliCAtion 

.-,,;. 
". II 

SPECIES 

SIZE AT 
APPLICATION 

{INCHES) 
"ASSUIIE" 

OZ PRODUCT/A 

---SPRAY ADJUVANT 
OIL CONCENTRATE 
GROUND AlR 

(' CONCEHTRATION)--­
NONIONIC SURFACTANT 

2B GROUND/AIR 

cynodon dactylon 
------------------------3 tall (or up to 6" runners) 

Sorghum halepenae 
----------------------------10-24 

Agropyron repen. 
-----------------------------6-10 
Kuhlenbergia trondosa 
-----------------------------4-8 

20 

20 

20 

16 

1.0' v/v 0.5' v/v £t. 
(4 Qt/lOO Gal) (2 Qt/lOO Gal) 

0.25' vjv 
(1 Qt/IOO Gal) 

If regrowth of perannial gras.e. occurs. maka a second application of "Assura" using 14 oun~ea product/A timed to gra •• weed 
sizes as tollowsl Beraudagra •• (3" tall or up to 6" runnersl. Rhizome Johnsongras. (6"-10"). Quackgras. (4"-S"), Wireatern 
(4"-8") • 



.' 
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RECOMMENDATIONS FOR GRASS CONTROL IN SO~BEANS (cont'd) 

Area II (Arid conditions) 
o Apply only to activaly growing grasses at the recommended weed stages 
o kiways add a nonphytotoxic petroleua oil concentrate or a nonio~ic surfactant according to the label recoaasndations. 
o Make applicationa as soon as possible atter'a rainfall or irrigation. 
o Follow spray volu.e racoaaendations and field calibrate equipment to assure unito~ plant coverage. 

ANNUAL GRASSES 

corn (volunteer) 
Shattercane 
Johnsongraasa 

(seedling) 
Sandbur (tield) 

Barnyardqras8 
Broadleat Siqnalgra.s 
Crabgrass ( large) 
Foxtails 

Green 
Yellow 

Junglerice 
Texas PanicUll 
Volunteer c~reals 

Wheat 
Barley 
Oats 
Rye 

PEREIfIIIAL GRASSES 

Benudagraas 
Firat Application 

Rhizome Johnaonqre •• 
Firat Application 

SPECIES 

Zea lIays 
sorghWl bicolor 

SorghWl halepense 
Cenchrus incartus 

Echinochloa crus-galli 
Brachiaria platyphy11a 
Digitaria sanquinalis 

setaria viridia 
SetariA luteacens 
Echinochloa colonu. 
panicWl texanUll 

TritioWl aeativu. 
Hord.WI vulgare 
Avena Sativa 
Secal. cereal. 

SPECIES 

cynOdon dactylon 

SIZE AT 
APPLICATION 

(INCHES) 

6-10 
6-10 

2-6 
2-6 

2-4 
2-4 
2-4 

2-4 
2-4 
2-4 
2-4 

2-4 
2-4 
2-4 
2-4 

SIZE AT 
APPLICATION 

(INCHES) 

"ASSURE" 
OZ PRODUCT/A 

---SPRAY ADJUVANT 
OIL CONCENTRATE 
GROUND hIR 

(\ CONCENTRATION)--­
NONIONIC SURFACTA 

QB GROUND/AIR 

1.0\ v/v O.S' v/v 2X 14 
14 (4 Qt/100 Gal) (2 Qt/100 Gal) 

0.25' v/v 
(1 Qt/100 Gal) 

14 
14 

16 
16 
16 

r.O\ v/v 0.5\ v/v 2X 
(4 Qt/ioo Gal) (2 Qt/100 Gal) 

0.25' v/v 
(1 Qt/100 Gal) 

16 
16 
16 
20 

16 
16 
16 
16 

"ASSURE" 
OZ PRODUCT/A 

, 

---SPRA~ ADJUVANT 
OIL CONCENTRATE 
GROUND AIR 

(\ CONCENTRATION)---
NON IONIC SURFACT~ 

QB GROUND/AIR 

------------------------3 tall (0" up 24 1.0\ v/v 0.5' v/v QX 0.25t v/v 
(1 Qt/100 Gal) to 6" runners) 

SorghWl halepenae 
----------------------------10-16 

(4 Qt/100 Gal) (2 Qt/100 Gal) 

It reqrowth ot perennial,qrasasa occura, .ake a second application ot "Assure" using 16 ouncea product/A ti.ed to graBa we 
sizes a~ ~ollow~\ :Batll~d~9rA •• · (3"·tell or up to 6" runn~rB). Rhizofte Johnsongra.s (6"-10"). 
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Spot/Small Area Spray Recommendations (Areas I and II) 

Maka II 3/4 parcailt solution ot "ASbura" in watar tor spot treating ar.nual species such as volunteer corn or 
pereQnial epecies Inch ae rhizoma johns~~qrass. The spray solution should include a nonphytotoxio oil concentrate at 
1\ v/v £[ a nonionio surtactant at 0.25\ v/v. Treat plants on a spray-to-wet basie insuring 0 good c~veroge. 

Desired Spray Volume 

1 gallon 
25 gallons 
50 gallons 

100 gallons 

"Assure" 

1.0 fl. oz. (2 tbsp) 
24.0 n. oz. 
1.5 quarts 
3.0 quarts 

Petroleum 
011 Concentnte 

1. 25 fl. oz. (2.5 tbsp) 
1.0 quart 
2.0 quarts 
4.0 quarts 

Tank-mix .,At>plications ot "AsI!Ure~ w1th "BASl'gran"lL or "Classic"V 

Monionic Surtactant 

0.3 flo oz. (2 tef) 
'8.~ tl 1'1 (1 cup) 
0.5 qt. 
1.0 qt. 

o Tank mikes ot "Assure" herbicids with post broadleat herbicides have typ!cally shown so~e reduction io,gros-. control 
over applications at "Assure" alooa. It "Assurs" is to be taok-mixed with "Basagrao",l1 or "Classic'~ ths 
label rate at "Aasure" .hould be inoreased by 4 ounces product/A. 

- Do not usa "AssUrs"/Basogran or ",\ssurs"/"Classic· tank-mixes tor infestations ot annual grasae. includine;" 
barnyardgrass,broadlao.t signalgro.8., crabgrass, red ricG, teXAS panicum, £[ tor infestations at perennial 
graases including 1 beraudagra.s, quackgras., or wire stem muhly. 

- Do not u.e "Allsura"/Basagran or "A.sure"/"Classie" tank-mixes in Area II (as defined in this labal). , 

sequential AppliCAtion. with Poat BroAdleat Herbicides . , 
i . 

o Some reduction in grass control ia possible when "Aasure" is applied immediately pri to or sequentially etter an 
application of a poat broadleat herbicide, 

- After en application of "AsBure", wait a m'nimua ot 2( hours betore applying a po.t brOAdleat herbicde. 

- In field. treated with a poet broadleat herbicide, do not apply "Assure" until gra •• plAnts ara again developinel 
naw leAve. (9~neral~y 7 day. atter the post broadleat herbicide applic~tion). 

1/ bentazon (BASr) V chlc.riauron (DU PONT) 

0-083187 


